
 

RESULTADOS DEL SF - 1º COPA NACIONAL DE LANZ - ANSA 

 

Fecha: 14/03/2026 -  15/03/2026 

Siglas-Lugar: 1ºCoNacLanz 

País: ARG 

Organiza: UCyD 

Fiscaliza: ANSA 
 

          

  U23-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  7.260 Kgs  : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      12.02       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.93     12.02     X         12.02     X         X         X          

 02         Pesaresi Federico                        26/6 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.28       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.63     10.48     X         10.63     10.61     11.28     X          

 03         Bravo Guillermo                          31/5 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      06.44         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.26     06.29     06.31     06.31     X         06.44     06.19      

 99         Arce Benjamín                            10/5 /2006  EMADE   AASJ    COR     ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  2.000 Kgs  : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      35.21       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.21     33.44     33.43     35.21     X         X         X          

 02         Romano Zahir Alejandro                   25/1 /2004  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      31.31       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               31.31     27.98     X         31.31     28.59     29.19     31.09      

 03         Pesaresi Federico                        26/6 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      28.77       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               26.53     25.63     28.44     28.44     27.22     28.77     X          

 99         Arce Benjamín                            10/5 /2006  EMADE   AASJ    COR     ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  2.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Barra Ezequiel                           11/6 /2005  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      55.33       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               55.33     X         51.99     55.33     53.01     X         X          

 02         Romano Zahir Alejandro                   25/1 /2004  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      46.23       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               43.86     42.67     45.25     45.25     44.59     46.23     44.54      

 03         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      44.08       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               44.08     39.50     38.72     44.08     40.37     41.52     39.76      

 04         Bravo Guillermo                          31/5 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      27.42       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.37     27.42     26.46     27.42     24.83     X         X          

 99         Arce Benjamín                            10/5 /2006  EMADE   AASJ    COR     ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Pesaresi Federico                        26/6 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      37.24       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               36.82     X         X         36.82     35.41     37.24     36.18      

 99         Olivera Tomas                            5 /1 /2004  CAOU    FMARP   BA      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

  U23-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Conti Tamara Agustina                    25/11/2006  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      08.63       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.16     08.01     X         08.16     07.83     07.45     08.63      

 99         Faccioli Cian Dafne                      29/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Wilhjelm Catalina                        6 /3 /2006  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 99         Faccioli Cian Dafne                      29/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                         X         X                                                  

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Conti Tamara Agustina                    25/11/2006  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      30.19       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         25.84     29.22     29.22     30.19     X         X          

 99         Wilhjelm Catalina                        6 /3 /2006  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Faccioli Cian Dafne                      29/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Hertel Maiten Lourdes Ivón               5 /8 /2006  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      36.77         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.78     31.51     33.80     35.78     36.77     34.62     35.42      

 99         Faccioli Cian Dafne                      29/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  Mayores-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Chirnicinero Juan Pablo                  8 /10/1985  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      13.39       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.97     13.39     X         13.39     13.25     X         X          

 02         Cacciabue Tobias                         6 /1 /2000  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.29       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.62     X         08.93     08.93     09.68     10.29     X          

 03         Ranallo Mauricio                         24/10/1995  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      09.12       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.97     09.12     09.07     09.12     X         08.64     08.82      

 99         Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Montiel Esteban Rodrigo                  15/4 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Menossi Valentin                         12/12/2002  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Menendez Cristian Javier                 25/5 /1989  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Chirnicinero Juan Pablo                  8 /10/1985  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      42.13       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               40.23     X         41.25     41.25     40.12     40.31     42.13      

 02         Balliengo Jorge Esteban                  5 /1 /1978  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      37.11       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.25     37.11     36.11     37.11     35.97     35.71     X          

 03         Menendez Cristian Javier                 25/5 /1989  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG      34.73       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               32.29     34.73     32.10     34.73                                    

 04         Cacciabue Tobias                         6 /1 /2000  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      31.97       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               26.56     29.43     31.97     31.97     29.94     X         26.68      

 05         Suarez Facundo                           25/10/1995  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      31.60       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               31.60     29.19     28.76     31.60     28.81     30.72     X          

 06         Ranallo Mauricio                         24/10/1995  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      23.56       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         22.82     21.53     22.82     18.84     23.56     22.65      

 07         Montiel Esteban Rodrigo                  15/4 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      21.71       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               19.75     21.71     19.68     21.71     X         19.07     21.59      

 08         Gonzalez Elorriaga Santiago              18/11/2002  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      18.71       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               17.28     17.64     16.63     17.64     18.71     17.34     16.97      

 09         Boschetto Pablo                          13/2 /2003  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      15.23       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               15.23     15.19     X         15.23                                    

 99         Menossi Valentin                         12/12/2002  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  2.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Arce Bruno Alejo                         2 /11/2002  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      64.70       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               62.54     64.70     61.78     64.70     62.90     61.93     61.68      

 02         Menendez Cristian Javier                 25/5 /1989  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG      43.56       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               41.76     39.56     42.66     42.66     43.56     42.29     42.83      

 03         Suarez Facundo                           25/10/1995  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      43.10       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               38.75     40.51     40.87     40.87     X         43.10     42.40      



 04         Ranallo Mauricio                         24/10/1995  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      36.84       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               29.48     32.75     X         32.75     34.05     36.84     33.32      

 05         Montiel Esteban Rodrigo                  15/4 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      35.58       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               30.79     32.76     X         32.76     33.28     35.58     33.04      

 06         Gonzalez Elorriaga Santiago              18/11/2002  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      24.47       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.09     24.47     X         24.47     X         X         18.93      

 07         Boschetto Pablo                          13/2 /2003  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      24.18       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.09     X         X         24.09     24.18     22.42     X          

 99         Menossi Valentin                         12/12/2002  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Martina Andres Mauro                     19/12/1973  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cacciabue Tobias                         6 /1 /2000  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      61.03       -  

 02         Menossi Valentin                         12/12/2002  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      51.48       -  

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

  Mayores-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Boggero Natalia                          30/7 /2003  CELVX   AASJ    COR     ARG      11.24       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.53     10.49     10.50     10.53     10.42     10.61     11.24      

 02         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      09.37       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.30     09.30     X                   09.18     09.37     09.17      

 03         Vera Milagros Alejandra                  24/9 /2001  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      09.30       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.60     08.87     09.30     09.30     08.68     08.03     X          

 04         Brezzo Noelia Natali                     30/11/1987  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.31       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.31     X         X         08.31     X         07.79     07.59      

 05         Garcia Ariadna Lucia                     21/7 /1997  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.29       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.92     X         07.91     07.92     X         08.11     08.29      

 06         Cravero Claudia                          6 /1 /1998  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      07.71       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.71     X         X         07.71     X         07.01     X          

 07         Aime Judith                              3 /8 /1987  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      07.53       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.36     X         X         07.36     07.31     07.14     07.53      

 08         Merke Jazmin Antonella                   13/5 /2010  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG      07.31         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.07     07.09     X         07.09     07.26     07.31     07.21      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Boggero Natalia                          30/7 /2003  CELVX   AASJ    COR     ARG      42.30       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               40.08     41.54     X         41.54     36.13     42.30     X          

 02         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      33.21       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               31.73     31.03     33.21     33.21     X         32.13     32.01      

 03         Vera Milagros Alejandra                  24/9 /2001  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.02       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               28.59     29.02     X         29.02     X         X         27.75      

 04         Aime Judith                              3 /8 /1987  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      26.01       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         23.46     X         23.46     26.01     25.33     25.10   

    



 05         Cravero Claudia                          6 /1 /1998  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.38       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.31     22.84     X         25.31     X         25.38     X          

 06         Garcia Ariadna Lucia                     21/7 /1997  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      23.55       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               23.55     X         X         23.55     X         X         20.98      

 07         Brezzo Noelia Natali                     30/11/1987  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      23.27       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               20.34     X         X         20.34     23.27     22.55     X          

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Vera Milagros Alejandra                  24/9 /2001  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      38.85       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.38     36.76     37.53     37.53     35.97     38.85     35.59      

 02         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      31.85       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               31.85     31.20     29.77     31.85     31.69     31.45     31.30      

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cravero Claudia                          6 /1 /1998  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      39.69       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   39.69     X         X          

 02         Garcia Ariadna Lucia                     21/7 /1997  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      37.69       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.17     35.16     35.37     35.37     X         37.69     34.37      

 03         Aime Judith                              3 /8 /1987  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      36.88       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               36.88     X         35.61     36.88     X         35.69     X          

 04         Brezzo Noelia Natali                     30/11/1987  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      32.19       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         32.19     32.19     X         X         31.55      

 05         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      0           -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X         X         X         X         X          

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  U20-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Bazualdo Thiago Natanael                 5 /8 /2008  EMACO   ASCER   ER      ARG      15.35       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               14.43     14.89     15.15     15.15     X         15.12     15.35      

 02         Acevedo Thiago Daniel                    4 /9 /2008  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      13.77       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               13.03     13.71     X         13.71     13.17     13.77     X          

 03         Miño Lucas Demián                        1 /11/2008  EMACO   ASCER   ER      ARG      13.51       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.04     13.19     X         13.19     13.04     13.51     -          

 04         Acosta Juan Manuel                       10/6 /2008  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      11.20       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         09.66     10.52     10.52     10.56     10.41     11.20      

 05         Diaz Diago                               24/9 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.30       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.51     09.83     09.71     09.83     10        10.30     10.02      

 99         Pave Thiago                              15/10/2008  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Munoz German                             18/7 /2007  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  6.000 Kgs 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.750 Kgs  : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Miño Lucas Demián                        1 /11/2008  EMACO   ASCER   ER      ARG      48.18       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               48.18     X         46.25     48.18     47.39     X         X          

 02         Bazualdo Thiago Natanael                 5 /8 /2008  EMACO   ASCER   ER      ARG      42.36       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               41.79     X         42.36     42.36     39.41     X         X          

 03         Acosta Juan Manuel                       10/6 /2008  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      36.77       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               32.28     36.35     36.77     36.77     X         34.23     33.66      

 04         Acevedo Thiago Daniel                    4 /9 /2008  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      35.58       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.82     35.58     X         35.58     X         X         X          

 05         Vilela David                             10/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      33.91       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.91     33.80     33.91     33.91     X         X         X          

 06         Rassetto Joaquin                         29/3 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.96       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         29.00     26.54     29.00     28.88     29.96     X          

 07         Diaz Diago                               24/9 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      28.56       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         28.00     X         28.00     28.29     28.15     28.56      

 08         Pave Thiago                              15/10/2008  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      28.50       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               23.53     24.56     28.50     28.50     X         X         X          

 99         Cardozo Gael                             19/2 /2007  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  1.750 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Viso Adrian                              25/1 /2008  CEFCU   -       ER      ARG      60.86       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               55.20     55.78     X         55.78     59.28     60.86     X          

 02         Avila Kevin Ezequiel                     21/12/2007  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      52.04         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               49.28     46.46     50.36     50.36     48.95     52.04     47.97      

 03         Vilela David                             10/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      43.40       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               43.40     40.30     X         43.40     43.07     X         X          

 04         Rassetto Joaquin                         29/3 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      43.02       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               39.75     43.02     X         43.02     X         X         X          

 05         Cardozo Gael                             19/2 /2007  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      43.00       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               38.77     37.58     40.96     40.96     43.00     40.32     X          

 06         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      33.32       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.32     X         X         33.32     X         X         X          

 07         Nieva Santiago Julian                    6 /12/2007  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      27.65       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               27.65     X         25.99     27.65     27.57     X         22.60      

 99         Munoz German                             18/7 /2007  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cardozo Gael                             19/2 /2007  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      54.45       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               54.45     X         X         54.45     X         X         53.56      

 02         Diaz Diago                               24/9 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      46.38       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               46.38     X         X         46.38     X         X         X          

 

  6.000 Kgs 

 

 



  U20-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      12.03       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.03     11.45     11.41     12.03     10.72     11.27     11.40      

 02         Repp María Victoria                      22/10/2008  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      08.01       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.59     08.01     07.50     08.01     X         07.89     07.21      

 03         Costanzo Morena                          27/10/2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      04.98       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         04.94     04.40     04.94     04.98     04.36     X          

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Repp María Victoria                      22/10/2008  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      30.91       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         30.91     X         30.91     X         X         29.66      

 02         FANARA CONSTANZA                         26/3 /2008  CC      AACCC   COR     ARG      28.10       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               28.01     25.68     X         28.01     X         X         28.10      

 03         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      21.46       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               14.45     17        18.68     18.68     21.13     18.27     21.46      

 04         Costanzo Morena                          27/10/2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      15.52       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         15.52     13.64     15.52     15.20     14.34     11.75      

 99         Ripoll Marina Belen                      3 /7 /2008  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rosas Maira Milagros                     8 /9 /2007  EMAB8   -       BA      ARG      47.62       -  

 02         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      32.44       -  

 03         FANARA CONSTANZA                         26/3 /2008  CC      AACCC   COR     ARG      26.12       -  

 04         Okon Valentina                           15/8 /2007  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      14.73       -  

 05         Costanzo Morena                          27/10/2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      13.90       -  

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Valentina Atun                           23/8 /2007  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      37.75       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.60     37.75     34.62     37.75     X         37.46     36.73      

 02         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.80       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               16.80     X         X         16.80     14.70     15.52     X          

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  U18-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Juan Ignacio Acosta Ferreras             29/7 /2009  CC      AACCC   COR     ARG      14.01       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.92     13.49     13.41     13.49     14.01     13.79     X          

 02         Gimenez Maximo Ivan                      18/3 /2009  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      12.50       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.14     11.64     11.48     11.64     12.33     12.50     11.15      

 03         Kroneberger Facundo Valentin             17/5 /2009  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      12.47       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.19     X         12.31     12.31     X         12.47     12.05   

    



 04         Egger Matias                             22/4 /2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      12.23       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.59     11.60     11.98     11.98     12.23     11.87     12.23      

 05         Carrera Mario Gabriel                    4 /2 /2009  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      10.73       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.33     10.65     10.21     10.65     X         10.43     10.73      

 06         Roca Imanol                              1 /7 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.33       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.16     08.74     08.88     09.16     09.24     10.33     X          

 07         Leiva Ailton                             25/5 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      10          -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.64     09.59     09.80     09.80     X         X         10         

 08         Cupparo Emiliano                         15/3 /2010  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      09.81       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.44     09.72     X         09.72     09.74     09.81     09.74      

 09         Pereyra Joaquin                          16/11/2009  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      08.37       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.22     07.64     08.37     08.37     X         X         X          

 10         Giménez Sujovski Ian Federico            7 /7 /2009  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   -         -         -          

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Kroneberger Facundo Valentin             17/5 /2009  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      47.48       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               47.48     44.25     46.77     47.48     X         45.12     47.37      

 02         Juan Ignacio Acosta Ferreras             29/7 /2009  CC      AACCC   COR     ARG      46.21       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         45.26     44.98     45.26     44.74     45.79     46.21      

 03         Cupparo Emiliano                         15/3 /2010  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      39.19       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.09     34.82     39.19     39.19     35.43     37.31     35.32      

 04         Egger Matias                             22/4 /2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      31.98       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               30.61     31.75     31.98     31.98     X         X         31.75      

 05         Roca Imanol                              1 /7 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      31.16       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.72     29.51     30.41     30.41     30.91     31.16     X          

 06         Leiva Ailton                             25/5 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      30.51       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         30.51     30.23     30.51     X         29.95     X          

 07         Gimenez Maximo Ivan                      18/3 /2009  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      29.43       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         27.19     25.11     27.19     29.43     X         X          

 08         Pereyra Joaquin                          16/11/2009  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      25.77       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.77     24.08     24.96     25.77     X         X         25.05      

 99         Torralba Gonzalo                         30/3 /2009  CSDEF   AADPC   BA      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  1.500 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Tevez Dilan Ariel                        25/6 /2009  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      60.08       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               55.48     52.87     51.97     55.48     54.27     58.94     60.08      

 02         Losada Aqueloo                           4 /6 /2010  CMUAL   -       BA      ARG      51.94       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               48.00     48.73     51.82     51.82     51.94     X         48.74      

 03         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      37.16       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               37.16     34.23     X         37.16     X         X         X          

 04         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      32.48       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               32.32     28.42     30.29     32.32     32.48     X         X          

 05         Pereyra Joaquin                          16/11/2009  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      27.92       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               26.38     26.08     X         26.38     27.92     X         26.84      

 06         Egger Matias                             22/4 /2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      27.41       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   27.41     X         X          



 07         Kern Esteban Alejandro                   13/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.80       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               15.83     18.80     X         18.80     X         X         17.54      

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 18.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Leiva Ailton                             25/5 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      55.56       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               51.01     55.56     54.28     55.56     X         53.42     52.97      

 02         Carrera Mario Gabriel                    4 /2 /2009  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      50          -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               50        X         X         50        46.68     X         X          

 03         Roca Imanol                              1 /7 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      38.00       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               34.86     X         37.32     37.32     38.00     X         35.27      

 04         Giménez Sujovski Ian Federico            7 /7 /2009  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      34.98       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               28.14     33.87     34.98     34.98     X         X         X          

 05         Barrios, Gustavo Jonas                   18/10/2010  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      34.95       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               34.34     X         34.95     34.95     X         X         X          

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 13.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Perez Ornella Agostina                   27/3 /2009  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      14.23       -  

 02         Carmona Sterkel Abril Stefania           21/11/2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      10.58       -  

 03         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.25       -  

 04         Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009  ACCSJ   ANSA    SF      ARG      08.83       -  

 05         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      08.44       -  

 06         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      07.95       -  

 07         Meyer Juana                              29/7 /2010  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      06.58       -  

 08         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      06.48       -  

 99         Merke Jazmin Antonella                   13/5 /2010  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Montaño Catalina                         11/12/2009  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      31.83         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               28.36     26.99     28.99     28.99     31.83     27.17     29.89      

 02         Perez Ornella Agostina                   27/3 /2009  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      30.98       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   27.16     24.86     30.98      

 03         Carmona Sterkel Abril Stefania           21/11/2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      29.13       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.09     23.24     25.45     25.45     26.74     29.13     X          

 04         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      24.68       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               23.73     20.17     23.73               24.68     23.73     20.30      

 05         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      24.35       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.35     20.94     20.73     24.35     21.78     X         22.17      

 06         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.76       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               16.38     15.58     16.59     16.59     16.09     16.09     16.76      

 07         Meyer Juana                              29/7 /2010  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      14.19       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.30     11.61     13.29     13.29     14.19     13.78     13.68      

 08         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.17       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         12.88     13.17     13.17     12.89     12.19     13.12      

 

1.0 Kgs 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      28.58       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.78     24.28     26.31     26.31     28.58     27.06     27.47      

 02         Montaño Catalina                         11/12/2009  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      26.36         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               23.90     23.73     X         23.90     26.36     24.39     24.82      

 03         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      25.02       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.02     23.64     X         25.02     X         X         24.01      

 04         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      19.73       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               15.41     18.75     18.20     18.75     19.73     19.18     19.47      

 05         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.59       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               17.97     18.59     17.48     18.59     16.22     17.64     14.87      

 06         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      14.25       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         13.97     13.19     13.97     14.25     11.82     12.12      

 07         Gonzalez Maria Victoria                  17/9 /2010  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      13.75       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.57     11.50     X         12.57     13.75     X         X          

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Meyer Juana                              29/7 /2010  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      33.40       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         28.01     31.78     31.78     33.40     24.55     25.66      

 02         Carmona Sterkel Abril Stefania           21/11/2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      28.72       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.46     X         X         24.46     28.72     23.05     24.09      

 03         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      28.12       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               27.13     X         28.12     28.12     X         X         26.00      

 04         Perez Ornella Agostina                   27/3 /2009  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      25.69       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         22.08     X         22.08     25.69     23.85     17.05      

 05         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.77       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               17.05     17.63     18.18     18.18     17.54     16.43     18.77      

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

  U16-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Quintero Benjamin                        23/6 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.14       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.06     11.51     X         12.06     X         X         12.14      

 99         Buchet Mateo Pedro                       8 /2 /2011  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Quintero Benjamin                        23/6 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      32.13       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         29.85     X         29.85     X         X         32.13      

 02         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      31.78       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   X         31.78     24.48      

 03         Suarez, Agustin Jose                     24/5 /2011  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      28.90       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               27.72     25.82     24.29     27.72     21.43     X         28.90      

 99         Buchet Mateo Pedro                       8 /2 /2011  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rosas Axel                               28/10/2011  EMAB8   -       BA      ARG      53.46       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               52.88     53.46     50.30     53.46     49.89     48.64     49.35      

 02         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      37.13       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               35.29     33.93     X         35.29     35.44     37.13     37.12      

 03         Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      31.60       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               27.88     X         30.96     30.96     31.60     29.13     30.42      

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Quintero Benjamin                        23/6 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      51.25       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               51.25     50.74     X         51.25     X         47.16     X          

 02         Suarez, Agustin Jose                     24/5 /2011  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      45.84       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         43.27     37.57     43.27     44.91     45.84     X          

 03         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.18         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         14.79     17.53     17.53     X         17.19     18.18      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  U16-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Guerra Miranda Berenise                  10/10/2011  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      09.92       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.00     X         09.92     09.92     X         X         X          

 02         Bulacio Abigail                          25/4 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      09.41       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.61     08.93     09.41     09.41     X         09.17     09.08      

 03         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      08.10       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.78     X         X         07.78     07.89     07.09     08.10      

 04         Blanco Fatima Sofia                      26/10/2012  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      07.82       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.38     07.46     07.73     07.73     07.79     07.82     07.11      

 05         Rau Zapata Isabella                      22/5 /2012  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      06.89       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.46     06.89     06.81     06.89     X         X         X          

 06         Nobile Mariana Valentina                 26/4 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      06.79         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.19     06.30     06.79     06.79     06.59     06.69     06.55      

 07         Castellanos Parra Beatriz                22/9 /2011  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      VEN      05.96       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               05.96     05.20     X         05.96     X         X         X          

 99         Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          



                                                                                      

 99         Benitez Daiana Malena                    22/1 /2012  CDASF   ARA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Guerra Miranda Berenise                  10/10/2011  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      33.98       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.98     X         X         33.98     X         X         X          

 02         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      31.51       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               29.38     30.75     30.10     30.75     29.84     X         31.51      

 03         Rau Zapata Isabella                      22/5 /2012  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      25.04       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.03     X         X         25.03     24.07     25.04     23.11      

 04         Zeniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      24.60       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.60     22.10     24.05     24.60     24.34     X         20.04      

 05         Blanco Fatima Sofia                      26/10/2012  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      22.50       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               19.08     19.13     18.80     19.13     21.02     22.50     20.41      

 06         Bulacio Abigail                          25/4 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      20.89       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         20.89     20.29     20.89     19.11     X         X          

 07         Castellanos Parra Beatriz                22/9 /2011  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      VEN      20.73       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               20.55     20.73     18.78     20.73     19.96     20.62     X          

 08         Mottura Melisa Sofia                     7 /4 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      16.88       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               13.28     12.26     14.02     14.02     16.40     16.88     16.00      

 99         Benitez Daiana Malena                    22/1 /2012  CDASF   ARA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.750 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Nobile Mariana Valentina                 26/4 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      28.93         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               28.27     28.75     26.48     28.75     28.20     27.28     28.93      

 02         Zeniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      23.50       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               20.68     21.79     23.50     23.50     X         X         X          

 03         Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.62       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.90     12.00     12.11     12.11     12.70     13.62     X          

 04         Mottura Melisa Sofia                     7 /4 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.30       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.05     -         12.30     12.30     X         X         x          

 05         Driussi Virginia                         2 /12/2011  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      11.89       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.39     X         10.02     11.39     09.48     11.89     07.68      

 99         Chavez Julieta Manuela                   27/3 /2012  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.400 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Alegre Maite                             13/1 /2011  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      45.61       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               43.00     40.79     44.59     44.59     45.61     44.57     44.79      

 02         Guerra Miranda Berenise                  10/10/2011  CJMPC   -       CHA     ARG      28.89       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         28.89     26.91     28.89     X         X         X          

 03         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      28.46       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               23.36     26.11     25.79     26.11     28.46     25.72     27.60     

  



 04         Bulacio Abigail                          25/4 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      26.58       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               23.15     X         22.48     23.15     26.31     25.36     26.58      

 05         Zeniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      26.48       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   X         26.48     X          

 06         Blanco Fatima Sofia                      26/10/2012  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      19.96       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               18.15     16.17     15.40     18.15     17.59     17.89     19.96      

 07         Mottura Melisa Sofia                     7 /4 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.03       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         12.57     12.57     12.31     12.11     13.03      

 99         Benitez Daiana Malena                    22/1 /2012  CDASF   ARA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

  U14-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rodriguez Joaquin                        12/9 /2013  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      07.61       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.13     07.40     07.61     07.61     07.55     07.44     06.95      

 02         Sotelo Maximo Leon                       2 /4 /2013  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      07.48       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               07.38     07.31     07.33     07.38     07.25     07.48     07.40      

 03         Lopez Riga Matias                        11/2 /2013  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      05.70       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               05.55     05.25     05.70     05.70     04.99     05.65     05.27      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Vilela Lucas                             6 /8 /2013  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      20.92       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         19.50     17.84     19.50     20.00     20.92     20.44      

 02         Rodriguez Joaquin                        12/9 /2013  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      20.43       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               18.44     17.25     X         18.44     20.43     19.30     X          

 99         Lopez Riga Matias                        11/2 /2013  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Dormisch Constantino                     29/10/2014  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      30.29         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         30.29     X         30.29     X         26.60     27.92      

 02         Vilela Lucas                             6 /8 /2013  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      25.84       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               24.45     22.59     25.84     25.84     X         23.29     21.28      

 99         Albarenque Ian Guido                     3 /11/2014  CDASF   -       SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  0.400 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Sotelo Maximo Leon                       2 /4 /2013  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      32.45       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               27.45     29.95     X         29.95     X         X         32.45      

 02         Lopez Riga Matias                        11/2 /2013  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      23.42       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               22.23     22.03     21.35     22.23     23.42     X         X        

 

   



 03         Rodriguez Joaquin                        12/9 /2013  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      19.66       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               19.66     18.66     19.48     19.66     16.20     X         18.06      

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

  U14-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 09.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Aguirre Andrade Tiziana Isabella         17/8 /2013  EMMET   -       SAL     ARG      05.58         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               05.58     04.93     04.20     05.58     04.50     04.34     X          

 02         Abad Sosa Martina                        9 /10/2014  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      05.27       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               03.85     04.58     05.14     05.14     05.25     05.27     X          

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Broda Delfina                            19/9 /2013  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      21.86       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         20.77     20.01     20.77     21.86     20.71     19.72      

 02         Vietto Amelia                            15/1 /2013  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      20.57       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         20.57     18.31     20.57     X         X         19.46      

 03         Aguirre Andrade Tiziana Isabella         17/8 /2013  EMMET   -       SAL     ARG      19.17         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               19.17     X         X         19.17     X         13.88     16.99      

 04         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.88       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               13.52     15.66     13.61     15.66     15.84     18.88     X          

 05         Borge Angelica Agustina                  21/7 /2013  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      18.53       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               17.63     14.62     16.57     17.63     X         16.13     18.53      

 99         Palacios Grufik Isabella                 13/6 /2014  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  2.000 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Abad Sosa Eugenia                        9 /10/2014  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      21.87       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               13.87     X         20.16     20.16     15.53     19.35     21.87      

 02         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      17.00       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         14.07     14.07     13.15     16.14     17.00      

 03         Racca Pilar                              16/1 /2013  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.50       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.20     X         11.50     11.50     10.56     X         09.22      

 

  0.400 Kgs 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Aguirre Andrade Tiziana Isabella         17/8 /2013  EMMET   -       SAL     ARG      14.63         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               14.63     14.30     X         14.63     14.34     X         13.94      

 02         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.02       -  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.64     13.02     12.91     13.02     11.84     X         11.61      

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     Total De Participantes:  

 

                                   M:  125 

 

                                   F:  120 
 

 



 

RESULTADOS DEL SF - 1º COPA NACIONAL DE SALTOS - ANSA 
 

Fecha: 14/03/2026 -  15/03/2026 

Siglas-Lugar: 1ºCoNacSal 

País: ARG 

Organiza: UCyD 

Fiscaliza: ANSA 
 

          

  U23-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      1.75        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                -     -     -     -     -     -     -     O     XXO   XO    XXX                                  

           

 02         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.65        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                -     -     -     O     XO    O     XXO   O     XXX                                              

           

 03         Romano Zahir Alejandro                   25/1 /2004  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.60        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                -     -     -     -     O     XO    XXO   XXX                                                    

           

 03         Prosperi Joaquin Marcelo                 5 /9 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.60        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                -    -     -     -     XO    ---   XXO   XXX                                                     

          

 05         Bravo Guillermo                          31/5 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                O     O     O     XXO   XXX                                                                      

           

 99         Marani Elias Josue                       28/7 /2006  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      6.53        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               6.47      6.33      X         6.47      6.41      6.34      6.53       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.0      +0.5      +0.1      +0.3      +0.5       

 02         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.31        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.00      5.19      5.21      5.21      5.05      5.00      5.31       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.3      +0.3      +0.4      +0.5      +0.5       

 03         Marani Elias Josue                       28/7 /2006  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      4.97        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.97      X         4.43      4.97      4.82      4.93      4.64       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.0      +0.5      +0.4      +0.6      +0.8       

 04         Bravo Guillermo                          31/5 /2006  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.95        +0.3 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.84      4.61      4.86      4.86      4.86      4.93      4.95       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.6      +0.6      +0.1      +0.2      +0.3  

 

 

 

 

      

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Prosperi Joaquin Marcelo                 5 /9 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      11.87       +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.87     11.81     X         11.87     X         X         X          

               +0.4      +0.6      +0.3      +0.4      +0.5      +0.5      +0.8       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U23-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Romano Zahir Alejandro                   25/1 /2004  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.30        -  

                2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40                                                   

            

                -     -     -     -     -     -     XXO   XXX                                                    

           

 02         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      3.30        -  

                2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40                                                   

            

                XO    -     O     O     XO    XXO   XXO   XXX                                                    

           

 

  U23-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Conti Tamara Agustina                    25/11/2006  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                                     

            

                XO    XO    XXO   XO    XXX                                                                      

           

 99         Faccioli Cian Dafne                      29/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                                     

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Conti Tamara Agustina                    25/11/2006  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      4.93        +0.0 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.86      4.93      4.90      4.93      4.76      4.70      4.78       

               +0.4      +0.0      +0.1      +0.0      +0.3      +0.4      +0.1       

 02         Vico-Gimena Natividad                    1 /9 /2006  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.91        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.63      4.91      4.75      4.91      4.70      4.59      4.63       

               +0.4      +0.5      +0.1      +0.5      +0.2      +0.5      +0.4       

 99         Wilhjelm Catalina                        6 /3 /2006  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U23-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Conti Tamara Agustina                    25/11/2006  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      2           -  

                2     2.20                                                                                       

            

                O     XXX                                                                                        

           

 99         Faccioli Cian Dafne                      29/3 /2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  

                2     2.20                                                                                       

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 

 

 



  Mayores-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Marquine Juan Martin                     12/6 /1999  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      1.80        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     O     XO    XO    XXX                            

           

 02         Montiel Esteban Rodrigo                  15/4 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                O     O     XXO   O     XXX                                                                      

           

 03         Boschetto Pablo                          13/2 /2003  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.40        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                           

            

                O     O     O     XXX                                                                            

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Montiel Esteban Rodrigo                  15/4 /2003  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      5.88        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.48      5.54      5.33      5.54      5.52      5.88      X          

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.1      +0.6      +0.0      +0.4      +0.3       

 02         Boschetto Pablo                          13/2 /2003  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.89        +0.1 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.47      4.45      4.35      4.47      4.24      4.61      4.89       

               +0.5      +0.1      +0.4      +0.5      +0.5      +0.6      +0.1       

 03         Gonzalez Elorriaga Santiago              18/11/2002  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      4.84        +0.0 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.23      4.44      4.45      4.45      4.62      4.61      4.84       

               +0.2      +0.5      +0.4      +0.4      +0.5      +0.4      +0.0       

 99         Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : Mayores-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gonzalez Elorriaga Santiago              18/11/2002  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      2.40        -  

                2.00  2.20  2.40  2.50                                                                           

            

                XO    O     XXO   XXX                                                                            

           

 

  Mayores-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : Mayores-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                                           

            

                XO    -     O     XXX                                                                            

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : Mayores-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      2.90        -  

                2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10                                                         

            

                XO    -     O     -     XO    -     XXX                                                          

          

  

 



  U20-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Vilela Manuel                            9 /11/2008  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      1.75        -  

                1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                   

            

                -     -     O     XO    O     XXO   XXX                                                          

           

 02         Vilela David                             10/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      1.65        -  

                1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                   

            

                -     -     O     XO    XXX                                                                      

           

 03         Pave Thiago                              15/10/2008  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      1.65        -  

                1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                   

            

                O     O     XXO   XXO   XXX                                                                      

           

 99         Munoz German                             18/7 /2007  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  

                1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                   

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 99         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  

                1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                   

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rassetto Joaquin                         29/3 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      6.08        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               6.01      5.95      5.86      6.01      X         6.08      X          

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.4      +0.5      +0.6      +0.4      +0.2       

 02         Vilela Manuel                            9 /11/2008  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      5.94        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.74      5.82      5.00      5.82      5.68      5.94      X          

               +0.2      +0.0      +0.1      +0.0      +0.1      +0.5      +0.3       

 03         Daperno Santiago                         7 /2 /2008  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.86        +0.2 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.86      5.37      5.41      5.86      5.86      5.59      5.79       

               +0.2      +0.4      +0.5      +0.2      +0.6      +0.4      +0.4       

 04         Pave Thiago                              15/10/2008  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      5.80        +0.1 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.69      5.80      X         5.80      X         X         5.79       

               +0.2      +0.1      +0.5      +0.1      +0.6      +0.3      +0.4       

 05         Gimenez Ramiro Vaentino                  29/1 /2008  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      5.03        +0.7 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.90      4.96      X         4.96      5.03      4.87      5.00       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.4      +0.4      +0.7      +0.5      +0.6       

 06         Nieva Santiago Julian                    6 /12/2007  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.72        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         4.57      4.57      4.72      4.64      4.52       

               +0.5      +0.1      +0.3      +0.3      +0.4      +0.2      +0.6       

 99         Munoz German                             18/7 /2007  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Vilela Manuel                            9 /11/2008  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      12.42       +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               12.23     12.42     X         12.42     X         X         X          

               +0        +0.4      +0.5      +0.4      +0.3      +0.4      +0.9       

 02         Gimenez Ramiro Vaentino                  29/1 /2008  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      11.98       +0.8 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.61     11.65     11.33     11.65     11.65     X         11.98      

               +0.2      +0.6      +0.4      +0.6      +0.3      +0.7      +0.8       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U20-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.46        -  

                2.70  2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20  4

.46  4.51   

                -     -     -     -    -     -     -     -     -     XO    -     O     -     XO    -     O     XX

O   XXX   

 02         Rassetto Joaquin                         29/3 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.80        -  

                2.70  2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20  4

.46  4.51   

                -     -     -     -     -     O     -     O     O     XO    XXO   O     X                        

           

 03         Vilela David                             10/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      3.50        -  

                2.70  2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20  4

.46  4.51   

                XO    -     O     XO    O     O     -     O     XXO                                              

           

 04         Vilela Manuel                            9 /11/2008  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      3.30        -  

                2.70  2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20  4

.46  4.51   

                -    -     O     -     -     XO    O     XXX                                                     

          

 

  U20-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ripoll Marina Belen                      3 /7 /2008  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                   

            

                -     -     -     -     -     O     O     XXX                                                    

           

 01         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                   

            

                -     -     -     -     O     O     O     XXX                                                    

           

 03         FANARA CONSTANZA                         26/3 /2008  CC      AACCC   COR     ARG      1.40        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                   

            

                -     -     -     O     O     O     XXX                                                          

           

 04         Guzman Martinez Delfina Marien           20/12/2008  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      1.40        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                   

            

                -     -     -     O     O     XXO   XXX                                                          

           

 05         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.25        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                   

            

                O     O     O     XXX                                                                            

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Okon Valentina                           15/8 /2007  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.03        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.92      5.03      X         5.03      4.59      X         4.95       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.3      +0.4      +0.1      +0.7      +0.5       

 02         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      4.88        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.81      4.88      4.85      4.88      4.69      4.72      X          

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.6      +0.4      +0.2      +0.1      +0.4       

 03         Ripoll Marina Belen                      3 /7 /2008  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      4.40        +0.2 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         4.13      4.35      4.35      4.40      -         -          

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.4      +0.4      +0.2      +0.6      +0.1       

 04         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.24        +0.2 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.97      4.14      4.24      4.24      4.12      4.02      4.02       

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.2      +0.2      +0.1      +0.1      +0.6       

 05         Guzman Martinez Delfina Marien           20/12/2008  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      4.20        +0.8 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.04      4.17      3.91      4.17      4.08      4.11      4.20       

               +0.2      +0.6      +0.4      +0.6      +0.4      +0.4      +0.8       

 06         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.08        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.08      3.95      3.87      4.08      3.84      3.93      3.96       

               +0.5      +0.1      +0.2      +0.5      +0.3      +0.4      +0.5       

 07         Costanzo Morena                          27/10/2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      3.58        +0.3 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.40      3.30      3.15      3.40      3.33      3.58      3.44       

               +0.2      +0.4      +0.6      +0.2      +0.1      +0.3      +0.9       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U20-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ripoll Marina Belen                      3 /7 /2008  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      08.86       +0.6 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         08.86     08.86     X         X         X          

               +0.1      +0.5      +0.6      +0.6      +0.2      +0.4      +0.4       

 02         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      08.68       +0.3 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   X         X         08.68      

               +0.1      +0.1      +0.5      +0.2      +0.0      +0.4      +0.3       

 

  U18-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.65        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                -     -     -     -     O     O     O     XO    XXX                                              

           

 02         Medina Juan                              1 /2 /2010  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      1.65        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                -     -     -     -     -     -     XXO   XXO   XXX                                              

           

 03         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.50        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                O     O     O     XO    XO    XXX                                                                

  

 

 

          



 04         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                O     O     O     XXO   XXX                                                                      

           

 05         Kern Esteban Alejandro                   13/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.35        -  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                O     XO    XXX                                                                                  

           

 99         Torralba Gonzalo                         30/3 /2009  CSDEF   AADPC   BA      ARG                  DNF  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                XO    -     XX                                                                                   

           

 99         Rodriguez Felipe Gonzalo                 14/7 /2009  MUHAE   -       ER      ARG                  DNF  

                1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80                                 

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Medina Juan                              1 /2 /2010  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      6.11        +0.7 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.88      4.55      5.62      5.88      5.68      5.85      6.11       

               +1.0      +0.5      +1.1      +1.0      +1.3      +0.5      +0.7       

 02         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.92        +1.0 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.86      X         5.92      5.92      5.76      5.69      4.25       

               +0.8      +0.9      +1.0      +1.0      +0.4      +0.8      +0.9       

 03         Kern Esteban Alejandro                   13/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.79        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.45      5.79      4.85      5.79      X         4.71      4.53       

               +0.0      +0.5      +0.2      +0.5      +0.9      +0.4      +0.7       

 04         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010  ACCSJ   ANSA    SF      ARG      5.45        +0.0   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.06      5.09      4.93      5.09      5.17      5.10      5.45       

               +0.6      +0.5      +0.3      +0.5      +0.2      +0.1      +0.0       

 05         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.35        +0.6 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.35      5.04      5.30      5.35      4.70      4.12      4.79       

               +0.6      +0.5      +0.2      +0.6      +0.1      +0.4      +0.9       

 06         Correa Bustamante Uriel                  13/2 /2010  EMAB8   -       BA      ARG      5.27        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.05      4.63      5.27      5.27      4.68      X         X          

               +0.0      +0.5      +0.4      +0.4      +0.8      +0.2      +0.5       

 07         Bernat Jean Paul                         28/12/2009  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      5.02        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         5.02      5.02      5.02      X         X         X          

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.5      +0.5      +0.4      +0.2      +0.7       

 08         Roca Imanol                              1 /7 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.31        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.31      X         X         4.31      X         X         X          

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.4      +0.5      +0.2      +0        +0.8       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Medina Juan                              1 /2 /2010  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      11.93       +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.93     11.88     X         11.93     X         X         X          

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.8      +0.5      +0.2      +0.4      +0.6       

 02         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.92       +0.7 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               11.07     11.22     11.88     11.88     11.56     11.83     11.92      

               +0.5      +0.5      +0.8      +0.8      +0.7      +0.4      +0.7       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U18-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Bernat Jean Paul                         28/12/2009  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      3.90        -  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     O     -     XO    O     XXO   -     X

O    XXX   

 02         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.10        -  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                -     -     -     O     O     O     O     O     O     XXX                                        

           

 03         Egger Matias                             22/4 /2009  CCCAM   -       BA      ARG      2.90        -  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                -     -     O    -     XO    O     XXO   XXX                                                     

          

 04         Medina Juan                              1 /2 /2010  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      2.50        -  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                O     O     O     XXX                                                                            

           

 99         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                                                                                                                 

           

 99         Torralba Gonzalo                         30/3 /2009  CSDEF   AADPC   BA      ARG                  DNS  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                                                                                                                 

           

 99         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  

                2.20  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  3

.90  4.00   

                --    -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     XXX                                  

           

 

  U18-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 10.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Merke Jazmin Antonella                   13/5 /2010  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55                                             

            

                -     -     -     -     XO    O   XXO   XXX                                                      

         

 02         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.35        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55                                             

            

                O     O     XO    O     O     XXX                                                                

           

 03         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.30        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55                                             

            

                -     -     O     O     XXX                                                                      

  

 

 

       



 04         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.25        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55                                             

            

                O     XXO   O     XXX                                                                            

           

 05         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.20        -  

                1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55                                             

            

                XXO   O     XXX                                                                                  

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 15.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.08        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         5.08      5.07      5.08      5.07      X         5.06       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.6      +0.4      +0.7      +0.8      +0.6       

 02         Fitte Albertina                          22/9 /2010  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      4.58        +0.9 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.24      4.42      4.22      4.42      4.33      4.53      4.58       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.6      +0.4      +0.2      +0.8      +0.9       

 03         Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009  ACCSJ   ANSA    SF      ARG      4.51        +0.2 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.51      4.50      4.45      4.51      X         X         4.49       

               +0.2      +0.5      +0.6      +0.2      +0.4      +0.0      +0.7       

 04         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.31        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.06      4.31      4.22      4.31      -         -         -          

               +0.2      +0.5      +0.8      +0.5      +0.1      +0.4      +0.7       

 05         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.24        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.13      4.12      4.24      4.24      3.84      4.13      4.02       

               +0.7      +0.5      +0.5      +0.5      +0.4      +0.9      +0.6       

 06         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.86        +0.3 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.35      3.69      3.79      3.79      3.77      X         3.86       

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.4      +0.4      +0.7      +0.2      +0.3       

 07         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      3.79        +0.8 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.48      3.61      3.79      3.79      3.71      X         3.74       

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.8      +0.8      +0.2      +0.2      +0.3       

 08         Suarez Delfina                           21/1 /2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.78        +0.6 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.73      3.78      3.67      3.78      X         3.53      X          

               +0.9      +0.6      +0.3      +0.6      +0.7      +0.4      +0.1       

 09         Gonzalez Maria Victoria                  17/9 /2010  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      3.06        +0.8 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               2.92      2.95      3.06      3.06      -         -         -          

               +0.2      +0.4      +0.8      +0.8      0         0         0          

 99         Merke Jazmin Antonella                   13/5 /2010  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Fitte Albertina                          22/9 /2010  EMAAZ   AAZUL   BA      ARG      10.08       +0.1 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.08     09.73     09.75     10.08     09.75     X         09.95      

               +0.1      +0.5      +0.6      +0.1      +0.3      +0.2      +0.1       

 02         Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009  ACCSJ   ANSA    SF      ARG      09.44       +0.9 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.39     09.30     09.42     09.42     09.19     X         09.44      

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.6      +0.6      +0.1      +0.3      +0.9       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U18-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 10.15 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.10        -  

                1.60  1.80  2.00  2.20  2.40  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20                           

            

                -     -     -     -     -     -     -     XO    O     XO    XO    XXX                            

           

 02         Merke Jazmin Antonella                   13/5 /2010  CAS     ASA     SF      ARG      2.70        -  

                1.60  1.80  2.00  2.20  2.40  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20                           

            

                -     -     -     -     -     O     XO    O     XXX                                              

           

 03         Suarez Delfina                           21/1 /2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.00        -  

                1.60  1.80  2.00  2.20  2.40  2.60  2.70  2.80  2.90  3     3.10  3.20                           

            

                O     O     XO    XXX                                                                            

           

 

  U16-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Buchet Mateo Pedro                       8 /2 /2011  CPBER   APER    ER      ARG      5.32        +0.8 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.15      5.17      5.19      5.19      4.95      5.32      5.11       

               +0.5      +0.7      +0.3      +0.3      +0.9      +0.8      +0.4       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      09.58       +0.2 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         09.58     09.58     X         X         X          

               +0.5      +0.8      +0.2      +0.2      +0.4      +0.1      +0.6       

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U16-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.20        -  

                1.70  1.80  1.90  2.00  2.10  2.20  2.30  2.40  2.60  2.80  3.00  3.20  3.40                     

            

                -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     O     O     O     O     XXX                      

           

 02         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      2.30        -  

                1.70  1.80  1.90  2.00  2.10  2.20  2.30  2.40  2.60  2.80  3.00  3.20  3.40                     

            

                O     XO    O     XO    O     O     O     XXX                                                    

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  U16-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Schonfeld Eleonora                       28/2 /2012  MUCRE   -       ER      ARG      1.45        -  

                1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                         

            

                -     O     O     XO    O     O     XXX                                                          

           

 02         Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.40        -  

                1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                         

            

                O     O     O     XO    XO    XXX                                                                

           

 99         Chavez Julieta Manuela                   27/3 /2012  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

                1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50                                                         

            

                                                                                                                 

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/5 /2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.32        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.30      4.32      4.23      4.32      4.16      4.18      4.06       

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.2      +0.4      +0.2      +0.0      +0.7       

 02         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.25        +0.9 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.01      4.25      4.08      4.25      3.96      4.19      4.22       

               +0.9      +0.9      +0.8      +0.9      +0.0      +0.2      +0.3       

 03         Nogueira Milagros                        21/9 /2011  EMAB8   -       BA      ARG      4.13        +0.3 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.70      X         3.83      3.83      3.89      3.98      4.13       

               +0.2      +0.5      +0.8      +0.8      +0.4      +0.6      +0.3       

 04         Zeballos Lucia                           27/11/2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.09        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.95      4.0       X         4.0       3.82      3.90      4.09       

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.3      +0.6      +0.4      +0.5      +0.5       

 05         Driussi Virginia                         2 /12/2011  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      3.82        +0.6 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.54      3.71      3.82      3.82      3.79      3.63      3.72       

               +0.5      +0.6      +0.6      +0.6      +0.1      +0.2      +0.2       

 06         Castellanos Parra Beatriz                22/9 /2011  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      VEN      3.46        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         3.14      3.41      3.41      3.46      X         3.37       

               +0.5      +0.7      +0.9      +0.9      +0.4      +0.3      +0.6       

 99         Ojeda Isabella                           10/12/2012  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 99         Chelini Nahiara Yanet                    15/9 /2011  CDASF   ARA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 99         Chavez Julieta Manuela                   27/3 /2012  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Triple    : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 08.30 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.39       +1.0 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.21     09.09     09.07     09.21     08.99     09.07     09.39      

               +0.1      +0.3      +0.9      +0.1      +0.7      +0.8      +1.0       

 02         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/5 /2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.97       +1.1 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.54     08.97     08.84     08.97     08.82     08.72     08.87      

               +1.0      +1.1      +0.9      +1.1      +0.7      +0.8      +0.8       

 03         Zeballos Lucia                           27/11/2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      08.61       +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.61     08.40               08.61     08.83     08.83     X          

               +0.5      +0.4      +0.8      +0.5      +0.9      +0.7      +0.7       

 04         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      08.83       +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.83     X         X         08.83     X         X         X          

               +0.5      +0.8      +0.5      +0.5      +0.5      +0.9      +0.8       

 99         Ojeda Isabella                           10/12/2012  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U16-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3           -  

                1.60  1.70  1.80  1.90  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.80  2.90  3     3.10                                 

            

                -     -     -    -     O     -     O     O     O     O     XXX                                   

          

 02         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/5 /2012  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.80        -  

                1.60  1.70  1.80  1.90  2.40  2.50  2.60  2.80  2.90  3     3.10                                 

            

                XO    O     O     XXX                                                                            

           

 

  U14-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.15        -  

                1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20                                                                           

            

                O--   O--   O--   XXX                                                                            

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.83        +0.6 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         3.83      3.40      3.83      3.58      3.18      3.46       

               +0.2      +0.6      +0.4      +0.6      +0.6      +0.1      +0.0       

 99         Albarenque Ian Guido                     3 /11/2014  CDASF   -       SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U14-M 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      2.20        -  

                1.50  1.60  1.70  1.80  1.90  2.00  2.10  2.20  2.30                                             

            

                -     -     -     XXO   O     XO    XXO   XO   XXX                                               

          

 02         Vilela Lucas                             6 /8 /2013  CCCAM   AADPC   BA      ARG      2.00        -  

                1.50  1.60  1.70  1.80  1.90  2.00  2.10  2.20  2.30                                             

            

                O     O     O     O     XO    O     XXX                                                          

           

 

  U14-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Alto    : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 11.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ruiz Diaz Asaid                          16/8 /2013  EIDEV   -       ER      ARG      1.35        -  

                1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40                                                   

            

                -     -     O     O     O     XO    XO    XXX                                                    

           

 02         Piñon Eggs Regina                        14/3 /2014  EIDEV   -       ER      ARG      1.25        -  

                1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40                                                   

            

                -     -     O     O     XO    XXX                                                                

           

 03         Racca Pilar                              16/1 /2013  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.25        -  

                1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40                                                   

            

                -    -     O     O     XXO   XXX                                                                 

          

 04         Abad Sosa Eugenia                        9 /10/2014  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.10        -  

                1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40                                                   

            

                O     O     XXX                                                                                  

           

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Largo    : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 14/03/2026   Hora: 17.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ruiz Diaz Asaid                          16/8 /2013  EIDEV   -       ER      ARG      4.39        +0.0 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.02      X         4.25      4.25      4.35      4.39      4.38       

               +0.1      +0.3      +0.5      +0.5      +0.3      +0.0      +0.4       

 02         Piñon Eggs Regina                        14/3 /2014  EIDEV   -       ER      ARG      4.19        +0.0 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.06      X         4.07      4.07      4.09      4.19      3.83       

               +0.2      +0.3      +0.5      +0.5      +0.1      +0.0      +0.5       

 03         Racca Pilar                              16/1 /2013  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.01        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.69      3.92      3.85      3.92      3.80      3.94      4.01       

               +0.6      +0.4      +0.2      +0.4      +0.4      +0.4      +0.5       

 04         Abad Sosa Martina                        9 /10/2014  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.20        +0.4 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.18      2.91      3.08      3.18      3.20      2.87      2.67       

               +0.1      +0.3      +0.5      +0.1      +0.4      +0.6      +0.1       

 05         Abad Sosa Eugenia                        9 /10/2014  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.18        +0.5 

-  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               3.18      2.91      3.08      3.18      X         X         2.67       

               +0.5      +0.2      +0.2      +0.5      +0.4      +0.1      +0.5       

 99         Vietto Amelia                            15/1 /2013  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 99         Broda Delfina                            19/9 /2013  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      



 99         Borge Angelica Agustina                  21/7 /2013  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG                  DNF  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Garrocha    : U14-F 

Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2026   Hora: 13.00 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Abad Sosa Martina                        9 /10/2014  UCYD    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.70        -  

                1.20  1.40  1.50  1.60  1.70  1.80                                                               

            

                -     O     O     O     O     XXX                                                                

           

 02         Piñon Eggs Regina                        14/3 /2014  EIDEV   -       ER      ARG      1.40        -  

                1.20  1.40  1.50  1.60  1.70  1.80                                                               

            

                O     XO    XXX                                                                                  

           

 

 

 

     Total De Participantes:  

 

                                   M:  72 

 

                                   F:  76 
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